Voting for a Special Assessment upon the Owners shall be as per Bylaws Article XI, Section 4. and 
Declaration Article IV, Section 3. 

6.    Voting to Remove a Director by Owner petition shall be conducted in accordance with Bylaws Article 
VII, Section 3.B. 

7.   Voting for expenditures of funds for over twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) shall be conducted 
in accordance with Bylaws Article XI, Section 1. - 2.  

8. Voting to borrow funds shall be conducted in accordance with Bylaws Article X, Paragraph 14. 

ARTICLE IV – MEETINGS 

Section 1.  Notice of Meetings 

Notices of meetings of the Association shall be published in the Association publication, on the

[...]

Voting for a Special Assessment upon the Owners shall be as per Bylaws Article XI, Section 4. and 
Declaration Article IV, Section 3. 

6.    Voting to Remove a Director by Owner petition shall be conducted in accordance with Bylaws Article 
VII, Section 3.B. 

7.   Voting for expenditures of funds for over twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) shall be conducted 
in accordance with Bylaws Article XI, Section 1. - 2.  

8. Voting to borrow funds shall be conducted in accordance with Bylaws Article X, Paragraph 14. 

ARTICLE IV – MEETINGS 

Section 1.  Notice of Meetings 

Notices of meetings of the Association shall be published in the Association publication, on the

[...]

permitted to spend more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) on any single item or project, 
without a majority of votes cast in person by Homeowners in Good Standing at a Special Election. 
The Board may approve, by majority vote, expenditures up to twenty-four thousand nine hundred 
ninety-nine dollars ($24,999) for budgeted items at any meeting of the Board without approval from 
the Owners. For informational purposes, at the next Open Meeting, these approved expenditures 
must be announced as well as a report on each Board member’s vote.   

2. Where an item or project is more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and, where the